



\$~53 to 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010697392025

+ LPA 592/2025

TARU PANT

.....Appellant

Through: Dr. Amit George, Ms. Shivalika
Rudrabatla, Mr. Adhishwar Suri,
Advs.

versus

SECRETARY GENERAL, SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
for SCI.

54.

CNR No. DLHC010795382025

+ LPA 644/2025

PRAMITI BASU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shubham Prajapati and Mr.
Rakesh Kumar Mandal, Mr. Eram
Afrin, Mr. Amit Kumar, Mr. Deepak
Kumar, Mr. Mahipal Singh, Mr.
Aditya Raj Marandi, Mr. Raushan
Kumar, Mr. Vipin Kumar Yadav,
Advs.

versus

SECRETARY GENERAL SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
for SCI.



55.

CNR No. DLHC010858112025

+ LPA 668/2025 & CM APPLs. 68604/2025 & 68606/2025

SHAHID AHMED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S. Prajapati and Mr. Rakesh Kr.
Mandal, Advs.

versus

SECRETARY GENERAL SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Advs.
for SCI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

25.08.2026

No time left.

List on 04.12.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 25, 2026

“shailndra”